

99學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	27	0.04%	27	0.04%
2	49	0.07%	76	0.11%
3	85	0.12%	161	0.23%
4	132	0.19%	293	0.41%
5	241	0.34%	534	0.75%
6	288	0.40%	822	1.16%
7	316	0.44%	1138	1.60%
8	439	0.62%	1577	2.22%
9	476	0.67%	2053	2.88%
10	734	1.03%	2787	3.92%
11	618	0.87%	3405	4.78%
12	735	1.03%	4140	5.82%
13	646	0.91%	4786	6.73%
14	676	0.95%	5462	7.68%
15	936	1.32%	6398	8.99%
16	817	1.15%	7215	10.14%
17	880	1.24%	8095	11.37%
18	963	1.35%	9058	12.73%
19	773	1.09%	9831	13.81%
20	1439	2.02%	11270	15.84%
21	1062	1.49%	12332	17.33%
22	1022	1.44%	13354	18.76%
23	1060	1.49%	14414	20.25%
24	996	1.40%	15410	21.65%
25	1218	1.71%	16628	23.37%
26	995	1.40%	17623	24.76%
27	934	1.31%	18557	26.08%
28	1035	1.45%	19592	27.53%
29	869	1.22%	20461	28.75%
30	1542	2.17%	22003	30.92%
31	1065	1.50%	23068	32.41%
32	1058	1.49%	24126	33.90%
33	1020	1.43%	25146	35.33%
34	905	1.27%	26051	36.61%
35	1106	1.55%	27157	38.16%
36	1111	1.56%	28268	39.72%
37	848	1.19%	29116	40.91%
38	925	1.30%	30041	42.21%
39	792	1.11%	30833	43.33%
40	1445	2.03%	32278	45.36%
41	958	1.35%	33236	46.70%
42	1009	1.42%	34245	48.12%
43	905	1.27%	35150	49.39%
44	667	0.94%	35817	50.33%
45	1039	1.46%	36856	51.79%
46	842	1.18%	37698	52.97%
47	753	1.06%	38451	54.03%
48	777	1.09%	39228	55.12%
49	605	0.85%	39833	55.97%
50	2189	3.08%	42022	59.05%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	907	1.27%	42929	60.32%
52	951	1.34%	43880	61.66%
53	771	1.08%	44651	62.74%
54	644	0.90%	45295	63.65%
55	762	1.07%	46057	64.72%
56	711	1.00%	46768	65.72%
57	629	0.88%	47397	66.60%
58	612	0.86%	48009	67.46%
59	461	0.65%	48470	68.11%
60	1100	1.55%	49570	69.66%
61	626	0.88%	50196	70.53%
62	573	0.81%	50769	71.34%
63	540	0.76%	51309	72.10%
64	507	0.71%	51816	72.81%
65	592	0.83%	52408	73.64%
66	885	1.24%	53293	74.89%
67	441	0.62%	53734	75.51%
68	532	0.75%	54266	76.25%
69	435	0.61%	54701	76.87%
70	717	1.01%	55418	77.87%
71	428	0.60%	55846	78.47%
72	494	0.69%	56340	79.17%
73	454	0.64%	56794	79.81%
74	321	0.45%	57115	80.26%
75	565	0.79%	57680	81.05%
76	393	0.55%	58073	81.60%
77	420	0.59%	58493	82.19%
78	373	0.52%	58866	82.72%
79	289	0.41%	59155	83.12%
80	614	0.86%	59769	83.99%
81	362	0.51%	60131	84.50%
82	359	0.50%	60490	85.00%
83	313	0.44%	60803	85.44%
84	295	0.41%	61098	85.85%
85	330	0.46%	61428	86.32%
86	279	0.39%	61707	86.71%
87	250	0.35%	61957	87.06%
88	355	0.50%	62312	87.56%
89	250	0.35%	62562	87.91%
90	350	0.49%	62912	88.40%
91	240	0.34%	63152	88.74%
92	274	0.39%	63426	89.13%
93	272	0.38%	63698	89.51%
94	220	0.31%	63918	89.82%
95	289	0.41%	64207	90.22%
96	266	0.37%	64473	90.60%
97	278	0.39%	64751	90.99%
98	303	0.43%	65054	91.41%
99	455	0.64%	65509	92.05%
100	5656	7.95%	71165	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 48.55931